

This meet is held by the Long Beach Neptunes at Santa Catalina Island on **SATURDAY**, **JUNE 8**, **2024** and is STRICTLY INVITATIONAL. All entries will be verified. To participate, you must qualify under at least one of the following conditions:

- 1. Any Tentative & Active Members of the Long Beach Neptunes in good standing on the 2023 roster.
- 2. Any Tentative & Active Members of the LA Fathomiers, SD Freedivers or any other invited clubs.
- Non-club members: You must be officially sponsored by an Active Member, in good standing, of the Long Beach Neptunes to compete. Each Neptune can only sponsor one person and the Neptune MUST sign and submit the entry form of the individual sponsored.

Divers may begin at dawn but must conclude their diving and be at the Two Harbors weigh-in site by 4PM. NO EXCEPTIONS. <u>All fish entries not inside the weigh-in circle will be disqualified</u>. The eligible fish are: YELLOWTAIL, WHITE SEABASS, BARRACUDA, BONITO, CALICO BASS, HALIBUT, DORADO, and TUNA family. <u>NO SCUBA DIVING</u> WHATSOEVER IS PERMITTED. Diving area is restricted to only waters within 4 miles of Santa Catalina Island.

WEIGH-IN AT 4PM SHARP!!! YOU PROVIDE: 1) Entry Fee. 2) This SIGNED Entry/Liability release. 3) Your own transportation. 4) Protein of choice

and cooking utensils. 5) Game Fish

WE PROVIDE: 1) 1ST thru 5th place trophies for top 5 largest fish taken the day of the meet. 2) The winning diver's name will be engraved on the "Big Jim" perpetual trophy. 3) Beach pit BBQ with salad, mashed potatoes, baked beans, BEER, soda, water, paper plates, cups, napkins, etc.

Long Beach Neptunes Bluewater Meet Waiver

DIVER'S SIGNATURE REQUIRED. If under 18 years of age, Parent or Guardian must sign. One entry per application. I assume entry into this event at my own risk. In consideration of my participation, I intend to be legally bound. I do hereby assume all risk for myself, heirs, executors, administrators, and assign, waive, release, and forever discharge any and all rights and claims for damages I may have or hereafter accrue to me against the sponsors, Long Beach Neptunes or any other individuals and/or groups involved in coordination of this event, for any and all damages and/or injuries which may be sustained by me in connection with participation in the Long Beach Neptunes Bluewater Meet. I further attest and verify that I am physically fit, enjoying good health, and have sufficient expertise for participation in this event. Parent and/or Guardian agree to indemnify and hold harmless the above sponsors of any and all damages received in the event the entrant is a minor.

ALL registration forms need to be submitted via email to, <u>LBNeptunes@yahoo.com</u>, **NO LATER THAN 6/6/24**. Tournament fee needs to be paid via Zelle to, <u>LBNeptunes@yahoo.com</u> (Long Beach Neptunes Inc., deposit to business checking5744). Please include "BWM entry fee" in note/comment field. Please direct all questions to: <u>LBNeptunes@yahoo.com</u>

ENTRY TYPE: [] Club Member - \$45 (Specify Club)	

[] Non-Club Entry - \$45 (Print name of Neptunes sponsor): _____

[] Non-Competitor - \$15 (Print name):_____

Signature of Diver:		Date:
Name of Diver:		
Signature of Neptune Sponsor:		Date:
Address:		
	T-Shirt Size (men's sizing):	
If diver is a minor, indicate age:	Parent/Guardian Signature:	